



Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

- TO: Marijuana Control Board
- **DATE:** March 31, 2020
- **FROM**: Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
- **RE**: Director's Report

OPERATIONS:

The office and staff for the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Board Control Board have been working diligently processing Alcohol license applications or new, transfer and renewal applications as well as ongoing Marijuana applications.

As the scope and urgency of the COVID-19 virus issue becomes more apparent the AMCO offices have had to switch gears and prepare a series of contingency plans and options with the intent of keeping some of the critical functions of AMCO operational. Because this crisis is ongoing and ever changing I will provide a verbal update as the board goes into session.

NEXT MEETING:

The next MCB Board meeting is scheduled for June 10th and 11th, 2020 in Fairbanks, Alaska.

Glen Klinkhart Interim Director Alcohol & Marijuana Control Board 550 W 7th Ave #1600, Anchorage, AK 99501 Office (907) 269-0350